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HOME | PETROLEUM DATA | NEWS | MARKETPLACE | SOFTWARE | SPONSORS | LINKS | CONTACT 

PTTC 
PRRC 
NM-TECH 
NMBGMR 

NYMEX LS Crude $45.59 
Navajo WTXI $42.25 
Henry Hub $5.11 

Updated 9/20/2004 

GENERAL COUNTY OPERATOR | POOL | LOCATION | ° ^ g g 0 0 & W E L L 

View Production Data 

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..." 
In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..." 

Download: HTTP 

Well: BARCLAY FEDERAL No.: 001 
Operator: FOREST OIL CORP [ NM SLO data ] 
API: 3001524954 Township: 23.0S Range: 31E 
Section: 1 Unit: N 
Land Type: F County: Eddy 
Pools associated: 

• LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE. SOUTH Total Acreage: 40 Completion: 1 

• SAND DUNES;MORROW. NORTH (GAS) Total Acreage: Unknown Completion: 
Unknown 

• Show All 

Year: 1989 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 0 0 0 0 0 
February 0 0 0 0 0 0 
March 0 0 0 0 0 0 
April 0 0 0 0 0 0 
May 0 0 0 0 0 0 
June 0 0 0 0 0 0 
July 8 9267 0 12 8 9267 
August 8 26654 0 22 16 35921 
September 5 0 16647 0 12 66 52568 
October 61 42780 15 31 127 95348 

http://octane.runt.edu/daWongard/single.asp?API=3001524954&Eyear=2004 9/21/2004 
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November 19 35774 36 30 146 131122 
December 3 2 8 5 3 4 5 4 31 149 1 5 9 6 5 6 

Total 149 159656 105 138 

Year 1990 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 2 19414 30 22 151 179070 
February 2 20878 62 28 153 199948 
March 0 21709 35 31 153 221657 
April 8 16364 27 30 161 238021 
May 0 9246 9 24 161 247267 
June 0 12697 0 30 161 259964 
July 14 13098 10 31 175 273062 
August 28 13617 17 31 203 286679 
September 7 13226 13 30 210 299905 
October 12 10643 5 31 222 310548 
November 16 12760 12 29 238 323308 
December 9 11368 12 24 247 334676 
Total 98 175020 232 341 

Year' 1991 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 5348 0 21 247 340024 
February 0 10920 11 25 247 350944 
March 2 7250 3 21 249 358194 
April 5 13230 8 30 254 371424 
May 8 13767 16 31 262 385191 
June 1 6305 7 19 263 391496 
July 0 1264 2 15 263 392760 
August 0 0 0 0 263 392760 
September 51 33443 17 15 314 426203 
October 234 96648 45 31 548 522851 
November 271 103607 39 30 819 626458 
December 2 3 6 104907 90 31 1055 731365 
Total 808 396689 238 269 

Year: 1992 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES.MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

http://octane.rimt.edu/data/onĝ  9/21/2004 
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Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 219 116166 83 31 1274 847531 
February 161 109825 75 29 1435 957356 
March 155 101956 76 31 1590 1059312 
April 110 81650 41 28 1700 1140962 
May 102 87456 74 31 1802 1228418 
June 120 77579 55 30 1922 1305997 
July 57 33651 225 24 1979 1339648 
August 34 41566 124 24 2013 1381214 
September 81 56015 60 24 2094 1437229 
October 72 60579 78 30 2166 1497808 
November 4 7 49812 74 30 2213 1547620 
December 3 9 40521 0 31 2252 1588141 
Total 1197 856776 965 343 

Year: 1993 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 24 22243 34 29 2276 1610384 
February 9 3008 16 10 2285 1613392 
March 15 16899 66 29 2300 1630291 
April 23 25253 137 29 2323 1655544 
May 16 17519 190 31 2339 1673063 
June 6 8907 56 29 2345 1681970 
July 0 3884 4 26 2345 1685854 
August 0 5904 26 27 2345 1691758 
September 1 2946 4 21 2346 1694704 
October 0 2130 0 20 2346 1696834 
November 0 1868 0 15 2346 1698702 
December 0 2163 0 15 2346 1700865 
Total 94 112724 533 281 

Year: 1994 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. 

January 0 1731 0 11 2346 
February 0 2055 1 11 2346 
March 0 1500 0 9 2346 
April 0 1524 0 12 2346 
May 0 117 0 2 2346 
June 0 50 0 1 2346 

1702596 
1704651 
1706151 
1707675 
1707792 
1707842 

http://octane.nmt.eduydata/ongard/single.asp? API=3001524954&Eyear=2004&Syear=197... 9/21/2004 
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July 0 0 0 0 2346 1707842 
August 0 0 0 0 2346 1707842 
September 0 0 0 0 2346 1707842 
October 0 0 0 0 2346 1707842 
November 0 46 0 1 2346 1707888 
December 0 788 6 8 2346 1708676 
Total 0 7811 7 55 

Year: 1995 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 782 0 4 2346 1709458 
February 0 521 0 6 2346 1709979 
March 0 593 0 4 2346 1710572 
April 0 408 0 4 2346 1710980 
May 75 1002 9 4 2421 1711982 
June 7 385 1 7 2428 1712367 
July 209 315 0 11 2637 1712682 
August 319 8 0 31 2956 1712690 
September 151 2 0 30 3107 1712692 
October 366 971 97 30 3473 1713663 
November 3 6 2 1647 5 30 3835 1715310 
December 3 6 6 1500 12 31 4201 1716810 
Total 1855 8134 124 192 

Year: 1996 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 308 1543 20 28 4509 1718353 
February 277 1443 0 29 4786 1719796 
March 174 1303 1 31 4960 1721099 
April 178 1059 25 30 5138 1722158 
May 230 1720 8 31 5368 1723878 
June 180 1055 14 31 5548 1724933 
July 159 1231 10 31 5707 1726164 
August 45 855 14 31 5752 1727019 
September 67 1011 19 30 5819 1728030 
October 52 468 35 31 5871 1728498 
November 8 2 964 25 30 5953 1729462 
December 61 1009 16 30 6014 1730471 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3001524954&Eyear=2004&Syear=197... 9/21/2004 
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Total 1813 13661 187 363 

Year- 1997 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 29 920 11 31 6043 1731391 
February 20 311 0 28 6063 1731702 
March 54 632 0 31 6117 1732334 
April 127 0 0 17 6244 1732334 
May 0 0 0 0 6244 1732334 
June 0 15493 56 15 6244 1747827 
July 16 40138 24 31 6260 1787965 
August 53 36920 155 31 6313 1824885 
September 3 3 26335 145 30 6346 1851220 
October 36 20044 345 31 6382 1871264 
November 2 2 13416 472 30 6404 1884680 
December 4 10899 531 31 6408 1895579 
Total 394 165108 1739 306 

Year' 1998 
Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 6 6742 585 31 6414 1902321 
February 3 6777 454 28 6417 1909098 
March 7 5010 474 31 6424 1914108 
April 0 2695 294 28 6424 1916803 
May 0 5236 379 31 6424 1922039 
June 6 5799 660 30 6430 1927838 
July 0 5317 548 31 6430 1933155 
August 0 4761 434 31 6430 1937916 
September 0 4611 420 30 6430 1942527 
October 0 5076 317 25 6430 1947603 
November 0 6069 420 30 6430 1953672 
December 0 4621 434 31 6430 1958293 
Total 22 62714 5419 357 

Year: 1999 
Pool Name: LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE, SOUTH 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 0 0 0 6 4 3 0 1 9 5 8 2 9 3 

February 

http://octane.nmt.edu/cla^ 9/21/2004 
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0 0 0 0 6430 1958293 
March 321 492 14982 30 6751 1958785 
April 626 633 15934 30 7377 1959418 
May 441 581 12975 26 7818 1959999 
June 315 333 12270 27 8133 1960332 
July 475 600 15806 30 8608 1960932 
August 532 719 17506 31 9140 1961651 
September 2 5 2 282 9780 28 9392 1961933 
October 303 305 11157 31 9695 1962238 
November 3 0 2 319 9812 30 9997 1962557 
December 2 3 7 572 7909 25 10234 1963129 
Total 3804 4836 128131 288 

Pool Name: SAND DUNES;MORROW, NORTH (GAS) 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 575 326 24 10234 1963704 
February 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
March 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
April 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
May 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
June 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
July 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
August 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
September 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
October 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
November 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
December 0 0 0 0 10234 1963704 
Total 0 575 326 24 

Year: 2000 
Pool Name: LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE, SOUTH 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 356 503 8948 28 10590 1964207 
February 221 214 4935 16 10811 1964421 
March 416 435 10979 31 11227 1964856 
April 248 508 13020 30 11475 1965364 
May 181 685 12567 31 11656 1966049 
June 147 997 10801 30 11803 1967046 
July 208 834 9432 31 12011 1967880 
August 253 582 7831 29 12264 1968462 

http://octane.nmt.edu/daWongard/s^ 9/21/2004 
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September 112 664 7600 30 12376 1969126 
October 5 0 677 7005 31 12426 1969803 
November 0 316 0 30 12426 1970119 
December 2 1 9 255 4321 31 12645 1970374 
Total 2411 6670 97439 348 

Year: 2001 
Pool Name: LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE, SOUTH 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 160 276 5144 31 12805 1970650 
February 103 435 10968 27 12908 1971085 
March 106 478 11258 29 13014 1971563 
April 145 322 5944 21 13159 1971885 
May 116 535 9964 25 13275 1972420 
June 34 264 6824 18 13309 1972684 
July 138 807 11023 29 13447 1973491 
August 215 527 7624 31 13662 1974018 
September 168 538 6889 29 13830 1974556 
October 120 330 5886 31 13950 1974886 
November 3 5 3 510 6801 30 14303 1975396 
December 2 9 2 313 7322 21 14595 1975709 
Total 1950 5335 95647 322 

Year: 2002 
Pool Name: LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE, SOUTH 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 237 509 8243 31 14832 1976218 
February 160 453 5567 25 14992 1976671 
March 0 0 0 0 14992 1976671 
April 147 607 5094 30 15139 1977278 
May 0 0 0 0 15139 1977278 
June 283 363 9553 26 15422 1977641 
July 148 483 10801 31 15570 1978124 
August 105 453 7693 29 15675 1978577 
September 165 545 6524 30 15840 1979122 
October 144 409 5910 30 15984 1979531 
November 0 0 0 0 15984 1979531 
December 174 506 7165 31 16158 1980037 
Total 1563 4328 66550 263 

Year: 2003 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3001524954&Eyear=2004&Syear=l 97... 9/21/2004 
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Pool Name: LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE, SOUTH 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
February 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
March 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
April 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
May 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
June 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
July 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
August 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
September 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
October 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
November 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
December 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
Total 0 0 0 0 

Year: 2004 
Pool Name: LIVINGSTON RIDGE;DELAWARE, SOUTH 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
February 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
March 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
April 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
May 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
June 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
July 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
August 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
September 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
October 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
November 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
December 0 0 0 0 16158 1980037 
Total 0 0 0 0 

Page last updated 07/22/2004. Webmaster qotechlSprrc.nmt.edu 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp?API=3001524954&Eyear=2004&Syear= 197... 9/21/2004 



Form 5-330 
iHf*. 5-CSi UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

ructions- OP. 
Ieverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
' l a . i Y M i OF WELL: HIT F n E=j F 

» m i I WELL By DRT L-i***^wrer.. , . . . . . • • . a y 
t . TYPE OF COMPLETION: P l w ^ v - ' 

NEW rv- wur.i; i—I DEur- I—I rLru | — | DIFF. r~ 
w i.i.t. LA. mi:r. I I r.x 1 DACK I I ' RKKVR. L_ 

2. NAME UI - OI'EKATOS 

Union Oil Conpany of California A 
3 AIiDRESS OF OI'EEATOS 

P. 0. 2cx 671 Midland, Texas 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance teith any State requirements)* 

At surface 6 6 0 ' F S L & 1 9 8 0 ' FWL 

At top proiJ. Interval reported below 

At total depth 

14. PESMII NO. 

N/A 
DATE ISSUED 

8-3-84 

U 
Form approved. 
Burlg«t Bureau No. 42-R355.5. 

5. LEASE DESIG.VAIlo.N AND SU'.IAI. NO. 

NM-22080 
G. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OK TKIBE NAMT. 

T. FN IT AdlEEMENT NAME 

S. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Barclay Federal 
0. WELL NO. 

1 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

W i l d c a t - ^ . y,,. , 
1 1 . SEC.'. T..' R...M.. OR BLOCK AST St'r.VEY 

OF. AREA 

Sec 1 T-23-S R-31-E 
12. COUNT! OR 

PARISH 

Eddy 

13. STATE 

N. M. 
15. DATE Srl'DDEl) I 16. DATE T D. REACHED 

8-20-84 10-29-84 
17. DATE COMPL. {Ready to prod.) 

11-18-84 
I S . ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, 6R, ETC.)* 

3495.31' GR 
19. ELEV. CASINGKEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, 1U> A TVD : 21 . PLUG, BACK T.D.. MD A TVD 

15^500' 14^850' 

22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 
HOW MANX* 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED BT 

BOTARI TOOLS 

15,500' 

CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL ( S ) , OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD) • 

14,818' - 14,832" Middle Morrow 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SL'RVEI MADE 

No 

28. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOOS RUN 

GR BHC CKL LDT DLL MSFL 

27. WAS WELL CORED 

Yes 
29. CASING RECORD (Report al l ttringe tet in well) 

CASINO SUE '<• WEIGtlT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT rt 'LLED 

13-3/8" i 48-> 792' 17-1/2" C1"C" 700 Sx 
10-3/4" j 45.5# 4520' 12-1/4" Lt WT 1750 sx 

7-5/8" 1 33.70f* 12600' 9 -1 /2" 1st s tg 1050 sx C1"H" 
1 2nd s tg 1200 sx L t Wt 

29. LINER RECORD •30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE | TOP (MD) 1 BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MDl 

4-1 /2" 12219' 15388' 550 2-3/8" 14754' 14754' 
1 

3 1 . PERFORATION RECORD ( I n t e r v a l , l i z e and number ) 

14818' - 14832' 4 SPF 1/2" 60 holes 

32. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 3 1 . PERFORATION RECORD ( I n t e r v a l , l i z e and number ) 

14818' - 14832' 4 SPF 1/2" 60 holes 
DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

3 1 . PERFORATION RECORD ( I n t e r v a l , l i z e and number ) 

14818' - 14832' 4 SPF 1/2" 60 holes 
None fisjt 3D- X 

3 1 . PERFORATION RECORD ( I n t e r v a l , l i z e and number ) 

14818' - 14832' 4 SPF 1/2" 60 holes 

3 1 . PERFORATION RECORD ( I n t e r v a l , l i z e and number ) 

14818' - 14832' 4 SPF 1/2" 60 holes 

u. U.H. 

3 1 . PERFORATION RECORD ( I n t e r v a l , l i z e and number ) 

14818' - 14832' 4 SPF 1/2" 60 holes 

J A., •. r:r i\A > cOR RECORD / 
33.* PRODUCTION 

DATB FIRST psobCCTiox j PEODCCTION METHOD (Flowing, gai UJt, pumping—size and type of ^ l ^ f i d j t ^ / 

11-20-84 i Flowing n r n JJ ; *.G-^ 
W E L L S T A T U S (Producing o r 

shut- in) 

Shut- in 
DAT! Or TXST I HOURS TESTED 

11-20-84'! 24-3/4 
CHOKE SIZE 

Various 
PROD'N. FOR OIL BBL. GAff-^&ICF. WATER—BBL. 

TEST PERIOD j _ | ?S83 | 0 
GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TL1IX0 PRESS. 

3950 
1J M t b A B l . r n v nt* t. 

CASING PRESSURE 

?kr 
. * 1 I s . I J . . . ~ J 1 . . . . 

CALCULATED OIL BBL. OAS MCF. WATER BKL. 
24-HOUR RATI 1 1 _ , _ 

> - 1 2505 '""^O 

OIL CBAVITT-AI'I (CORR.) 

Vented 
35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

2 of i tem 26 

C. A. Bagley 

36. I hereby certify thafl the foregoinjr and attached lnformatioD U complete and correct as determined from all available records 

11-29-
DATE 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
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Form 9-331 
Dec. 1973 

3210 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not us* this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 

1. oil r-i gas r-l 
well L-1 well ^ other / 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 
U n i o n O i l Company o f C a l i f o r n i a 

/ 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 
P. 0. Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702 

LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 
below.) . 
AT SURFACE: 6 6 0 ' FSL & 1 9 8 0 ' FWL 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF • • 
FRACTURE TREAT • • 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE • • 
REPAIR WELL • • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • • 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE • • 
CHANGE ZONES • • 

• ABANDON* • 
• 
• 

(other) S e t 7 - 5 / 8 ' csg. X 

Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424 

5. LEASE 

NM-22080 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TR 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Barclay Federal. 
WELL NO. 

1 
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 

wildcat - rn^^y 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 

AREA 
Sec 1 T-23-S Range 31-E 
12. COUNTY OR PARISHI 

Eddy | 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
14. API NO. 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF. KDB, AND WD) 
3495-31' GR 

(NOTE: Report results of mul t ip le complet ion or zone 
change on Form 9—330.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

9-1-84 - Drlg 9-1/2" hole. Drld 9-1/2" hole to 12,445' PTD 3 2:00 PM 9-19-84. 
Cir 3-3/4 hrs. Ran GR CNL LDT 12,431* - 4520'. Ran GR DLL MSFL & 
GR BHC Sonic from 12,430' - 4520". Drld 9-1/4" hole to 12,600' PTD 
9-22-84. Cir 3-3/4 hrs. POOH LD DP. R&C 291 j t s (12,578") 7-5/8" 
S-95 new csg (s 12,600'. W/DV tool (2 8,008' cmtd 1st stage thru shoe 
w/1050 sx CI "H" cmt - c i r 350 sx. Cmtd 2nd stage thru DV tool <? 8,008 
w/1000 sx HOWCO LITE followed w/200 sx Cl "H". Job complete 3 3:15 AM 
9-23-84. TOC 4100' by tem? survey. Tested BOP & choke assy. 

9-24-84 - WOC 
9-25-84 Drlg new formation. 

ubsupace Safety Valve: Manu. and Type Set 

18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 

J . R. Hughes TITLE D i s t . Dr lg Supt. D A T E 10-23-84 

Ft. 

SIGl 

A v - V - t r ' I U1J f ' - J K K w U U k ^ h i S s p a c e , o r F e f j e r a | o r state off ice use) 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROV IF ANY; . 

2 91984 
TITLE 

,JfJ_^ N>-VV M E X I C O > S e e Instruct ions on Reverse Side 



For ln l s -331 
Dec. 1973 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE lIlTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURV -Y 

RECEIVED SY 

OCT 04 1984 

O. C. D. 
ARTSStA. OFFN-c 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this fo rm fo r proposals t o dr i l l or to deepen or p lug back to a di f ferent 
reservoir. Use Form 9 -331 -C for such proposals.) 

1 . Oil r -1 
well U well a other 

NAME OF OPERATOR 
Union Oi l Company of Cal i forn ia 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 
P. 0. Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 
below.) 
AT SURFACE: 6 6 0 ' FSL & 1 9 8 0 ' FWL 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 
FRACTURE TREAT 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 
REPAIR WELL 
PULL OR ALTER CASING 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 
CHANGE ZONES 
ABANDON* _ 
(other) S e t i n t e r m e d i a t e c a s i n g 

• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• ' • 
• • 
• • 
• . • 

Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424 

LEASE 
NM- 22080 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

J 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 
Barclay Federal 

9. WELL NO. 
1 

10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 
Wildcat ^ 

11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 
AREA 

Sec 1 T-23-S Range 31-E 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Eddy 
13. STATE 
New Mexico 

14. API NO. 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB. AND WD) 
3495.31 ' GR 

(NOTE: Report results of mul t ip le complet-on or zone 
change on Form 9-330.) 

